
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003809-2025 

Contract

T24/25-022 TENDER FOR THE SERVICING AND
MAINTENANCE OF COUNCIL WASTE COMPACTOR
MACHINES, COMPACTOR CONTAINERS AND OPEN
CONTAINERS AT COUNCIL SITES

Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003809

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049c70  

Published 5 February 2025, 1:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council

Island Civic Centre Lagan Valley Island The Island

Lisburn

BT27 4RL

Contact

andrew.heganlisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Email

andrew.hegan@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003809-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003809-2025
mailto:andrew.hegan@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T24/25-022 TENDER FOR THE SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF COUNCIL WASTE
COMPACTOR MACHINES, COMPACTOR CONTAINERS AND OPEN CONTAINERS AT
COUNCIL SITES

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council currently have a requirement for the servicing and
maintenance of Council Waste Compactor Machines, Compactor Containers and Open
Containers at Council sites. Your submission must be via etendersNI, via this CFT. No other
method of submission will be accepted.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £214,740

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50530000 - Repair and maintenance services of machinery

71631100 - Machinery-inspection services

50500000 - Repair and maintenance services for pumps, valves, taps and metal



Page 4 to 7

containers and machinery

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKN0E - Lisburn and Castlereagh

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lisburn and Castlereagh City Council currently have a requirement for the servicing and
maintenance of Council Waste Compactor Machines, Compactor Containers and Open
Containers at Council sites. Your submission must be via etendersNI, via this CFT. No other
method of submission will be accepted.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-030093

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/030093-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BENAGH ENGINEERING MOTOR WORKS LTD

35 Benagh Road Mayobridge

NEWRY

BT34 2JE

Email

info@benaghengineering.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £214,730

Total value of the contract/lot: £1

mailto:info@benaghengineering.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-20T20:31:16+0100
	TCPDF




